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Financial Report for the  
Board of Directors 
              
Report for December 2022 
 

Prepared by Gwen Hertz, Co-Treasurer 
January 3, 2022 
 

 
 

 

Bank Balance end of Month = $58,483.86 
 

 
 
 

Year Month

Net 

Ordinary 

Income

Running 

Difference Notes

2021 Dec.          11,563              4,943 

2022 Jan -4,781 162 Dues Paid

Feb 2,492 2,654

Mar 4,565 7,219

Apr -3,731 3,489

May -3,285 204

June -5,953 -5,750

July 6,408 659 Dues Paid

Aug. -394 265

Sept. -3,010 -2,746

Oct -1,833 -4,579

Nov. 2,580 -1,999

Dec. 7,459 5,461

Artisans Running Net Income 2022
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Consignor Sales 

 

Month No. Items Sold $ Total Sales** $ to Consignor* $ to Artisans*** 

Jan. 50 1,985 1,185 800 

Feb. 92 2,050 1,142 908 

Mar. 131 4,207 2,315 1,892 

Apr. 54 1,984 1,123 861 

May 51 1,660 939 721 

June 37 1,272 718 554 

July 45 1,515 833 681 

Aug. 40 1,427 788 639 

Sept. 25 310 172 138 

Oct. 40 1,104 607 497 

Nov. 64 1,537 857 680 

Dec. 126 2,659 1,501 1,158 

TOTAL 755 21,710 12,180 9,529 

* Actual pay to Consignor – 55%. ** Without discounts paid by Artisans.   ***Sales – Discount – Paid 
to Artist = $ to Artisans 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July* Aug Sept Oct. Nov. Dec. Average

2022 4.31 3.45 3.67 5.35 5.69 4.64 4.48 5.36 3.23 2.67 4.46 4.15 4.30

2021 4.81 7.59 8.02 7.42 8.42 6.59 3.78 5.33 4.12 3.85 3.90 5.03 5.74

2019 5.07 9.55 4.86 4.42 6.28 5.62 5.76 9.73 6.43 4.46 7.94 8.56 6.56

Diff. from 

2021
-0.50 -4.14 -4.35 -2.07 -2.73 -1.95 0.70 0.03 -0.89 -1.18 0.56 -0.88 -1.44

*July 2021 Moved

Artisans Sales in Store Per Guest
in $

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct. Nov. Dec. Total

2022 2,076        3,402        4,565        2,422 1,836 1,168 1,664 1,300 1,706 2,506 2,245 4,446 29,336

2021 630 1,161 1,049 953 960 527 1,215 1,197 1,086 1,932 2,484 4,043 17,237

2020 1,112 1,163 ? 0 0 5 432 313 444 619 701 852 5,641

2019 1,026 940 1,329 902 705 634 612 480 593 817 1,223 1,605 11,787

Diff. from 

2021
1,446 2,241 3,516 1,469 876 641 449 103 620 574 (239) 403 12,099 

Artisans was located at 134 E 5th Ave in Mt. Dora Artisans is located at 139 E 4th Ave in Mt. Dora

Customers Per Month Comparison 
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Total Amount of Discounts Given that Were Paid for by Artisans  
     * This does not include Artist Discounts.   
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

Month Total Amount of 
Discounts Given $* 

Jan. 0 

Feb. 264 

Mar. 18 

Apr 19 

May 118 

June 69 

July 29 

Aug. 27 

Sept. 25 

Oct. 51 

Nov. 252 

Dec. 768 

TOTAL 1,640 

Date
E-Commerce 

Advertising
Total Spent Running Balance

7/22 1,000

12/22 60 60 940

 Expenses Paid out of Lake County Grant
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Shopify Yoest 19.99/mo

Shopify subscription (2 yrs) 1475/2 years beginning 1/2022

Shopify Fees Est. 4/mo.

Webgility subscription 468/1 year beginning 1/2022

Forms Builder subscription 14.99/mo

Loan Principal & Interest Pay $53/mo

Does not include Facebook ads which are paid out of Lake County Grant

Paid out of this loan

Date
E-Commerce 

Expenses Paid

Loan Repayment 

Costs
Total Spent Running Balance

12,300 12,300

1/22 1,987 30 2,017 10,283

2/22 44 30 2,091 10,209

3/22 44 30 2,165 10,135

4/22 52 30 2,247 10,053

5/22 25 30 2,302 9,998

6/22 34 0 2,336 9,964

7/22 50 53 2,439 9,861

8/22 34 53 2,526 9,774

9/22 34 53 2,613 9,687

10/22 34 53 2,700 9,600

11/22 34 53 2,787 9,513

12/22 40 53 2,880 9,420

 Expenses Paid out of SBA Loan



5 

 

  

 

 

 

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

20
22

RE
VE

NU
E

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
L

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

IN
CO

ME
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
2

Co
lum

n1
4

Co
lum

n1
5

Co
lum

n1
6

Co
lum

n1
7

Co
lum

n1
8

Co
lum

n1
9

Co
lum

n1
10

Co
lum

n1
11

Co
lum

n1
12

Co
lum

n1
13

Co
lum

n1
3

Me
rch

an
dis

e S
ale

s i
n S

to
re

8,9
38

11
,72

4
16

,75
3

9,5
77

8,1
62

5,4
19

7,4
32

7,0
78

5,5
15

6,6
98

10
,00

5
18

,43
3

11
5,7

34

As
so

cia
te

 Fe
e I

nc
om

e
3,3

38
13

1
13

1
4,7

25
45

0
38

8,8
14

Co
ns

ign
or

 Fe
e I

nc
om

e
1,7

63
2,4

75
22

5
11

3
4,5

76

E-
Ne

ws
let

te
r A

ds
 In

co
me

30
50

80

Ap
pli

ca
tio

n F
ee

s I
nc

om
e

25
0

50
10

0
50

50
50

10
0

65
0

Do
na

tio
ns

 to
 Ar

tis
an

s
7

10
20

20
13

70

Gr
an

t I
nc

om
e

1,0
00

1,0
00

Mi
sc

ell
an

eo
us

/O
th

er
 In

co
me

75
50

21
0

13
9

47
4

Sh
ipp

ing
 In

co
me

 In
-S

to
re

10
58

9
9

72
15

8

Br
a-

Vo
 R

eim
bu

rse
d E

xp
en

se
s

1,7
04

1,7
04

To
ta

l
14

,33
6

11
,96

5
16

,92
8

10
,83

6
8,2

62
5,4

39
14

,63
2

7,7
53

5,5
74

6,8
11

10
,32

4
20

,39
9

13
3,2

60

OR
DI

NA
RY

 EX
PE

NS
ES

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
LY

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

CO
ST

 O
F G

OO
DS

 SO
LD

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n2

Co
lum

n3
Co

lum
n4

Co
lum

n5
Co

lum
n6

Co
lum

n7
Co

lum
n8

Co
lum

n9
Co

lum
n1

0
Co

lum
n1

1
Co

lum
n1

2
Co

lum
n1

3

As
so

cia
te

 - 
Pa

y f
or

 Sa
les

11
,98

9
4,5

88
7,6

30
8,3

28
5,2

04
5,8

51
3,2

69
4,1

50
4,2

41
3,6

42
3,8

11
5,4

93
68

,19
6

Co
ns

ign
or

 - 
Pa

y f
or

 Sa
les

1,1
92

73
7

1,1
42

2,3
15

1,1
23

93
9

71
8

83
4

78
8

17
2

60
7

1,4
73

12
,04

0

Cr
ed

it/
De

bit
 Ca

rd
 Pr

oc
es

sin
g

19
2

27
6

39
8

22
0

28
3

15
0

17
8

21
8

16
7

16
2

33
8

45
6

3,0
38

Ar
tis

an
s S

qu
ar

e/
Pa

yP
al 

Fe
es

 Pd
5

5

To
ta

l
13

,37
8

5,6
01

9,1
70

10
,86

3
6,6

10
6,9

40
4,1

65
5,2

02
5,1

96
3,9

76
4,7

56
7,4

22
83

,27
9

AR
TI

SA
NS

 O
RD

IN
AR

Y I
NC

OM
E/E

XP
EN

SE
 A

CT
UA

L 2
02

2



6 

 

  

  

OR
DI

NA
RY

 EX
PE

NS
ES

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
LY

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

EX
PE

NS
ES

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n2

Co
lum

n3
Co

lum
n4

Co
lum

n5
Co

lum
n6

Co
lum

n7
Co

lum
n8

Co
lum

n9
Co

lum
n1

0
Co

lum
n1

1
Co

lum
n1

2
Co

lum
n1

3

Ad
ve

rti
sin

g a
nd

 Pr
om

ot
ion

17
77

13
2

21
6

30
41

4
88

6

Ba
nk

 Se
rv

ice
 Fe

e
1

19
20

Ch
ar

ita
ble

 Co
nt

. -
 Sc

ho
lar

sh
ip

50
0

50
0

Co
mp

ut
er

40
0

35
2

2
2

2
44

3

Et
sy

 O
rd

er
 Pr

oc
es

sin
g F

ee
s

3
4

7

Fa
cili

tie
s M

tce
.

21
1

21
45

77
38

70
22

22
52

34
10

60
2

Fil
ing

 Fe
e -

Pe
rm

its
/T

ax
es

 &
 Li

ce
ns

e
61

12
5

75
15

5
41

6

Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts 

to
 Le

as
ed

 Sp
ac

e 
0

In
su

ra
nc

e E
xp

en
se

93
3

90
7

65
0

-5
13

12
1,9

89

In
te

rn
et

 Se
rv

ice
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

   
49

49
49

49
49

49
49

49
49

49
49

49
58

8

Ja
nit

or
ial

 Su
pp

lie
s

36
38

85
17

20
19

6

Me
mb

er
sh

ips
37

0
37

0

Me
rch

an
dis

e S
ale

s D
isc

ou
nt

s (
co

mb
ine

d)
12

0
26

4
18

19
11

8
69

29
27

25
18

25
2

76
8

1,7
27

Mi
sc

. E
xp

en
se

50
50

30
0

40
0

Of
fic

e S
up

pli
es

97
32

8
76

4
21

0
40

36
4

38
26

2
37

9
34

7
2,8

29

Ph
on

e E
xp

en
se

26
26

26
26

26
26

26
26

26
26

26
26

31
2

Pr
of

es
sio

na
l F

ee
s

51
5

38
55

3

Re
ce

pt
ion

 Ex
pe

ns
e

41
17

24
82

Re
co

nc
ilia

tio
n D

isc
re

pa
nc

ies
1

-8
8

1

Re
nt

 Ex
pe

ns
e 

2,7
55

2,7
55

2,7
55

2,7
55

2,7
55

2,7
55

2,7
55

3,2
47

3,0
01

3,0
01

3,0
01

3,0
01

34
,53

7

Sh
ipp

ing
 Ex

pe
ns

e -
 In

 St
or

e (
an

d U
SP

S)
37

8
16

17
11

4
41

78
21

2

Ut
ilit

ies
13

4
14

3
14

0
18

1
19

2
18

7
22

6
21

7
72

3
41

22
7

2,4
11

To
ta

l
4,3

12
4,1

91
4,0

37
3,5

01
4,9

42
4,1

57
3,9

60
3,5

41
3,9

05
3,8

52
3,8

54
4,8

28
49

,08
1



7 

 

 

 

 
  

OR
DI

NA
RY

 IN
CO

ME
 &

 EX
PE

NS
ES

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
LY

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

ED
UC

AT
IO

N 
PR

OG
RA

M
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n2
Co

lum
n3

Co
lum

n4
Co

lum
n5

Co
lum

n6
Co

lum
n7

Co
lum

n8
Co

lum
n9

Co
lum

n1
0

Co
lum

n1
1

Co
lum

n1
2

Co
lum

n1
3

Cl
as

s T
uit

ion
 In

co
m

e
77

6
2,

02
3

1,
62

5
92

8
75

4
55

7
28

0
87

6
32

9
93

5
51

8
9,

60
1

Pa
y t

o 
Me

m
be

r T
ea

ch
er

s -
 C

OG
S

21
6

1,
84

3
71

9
1,

07
9

66
8

81
8

19
6

23
0

60
1

6,
37

0

Pa
y t

o 
No

n-
Me

m
be

r T
ea

ch
er

s -
 C

OG
S

56
23

1
37

4
66

1

Ed
uc

at
ion

 P
ro

gr
am

 S
up

pli
es

28
28

Ed
uc

at
ion

 P
ro

gr
am

 A
dv

er
tis

ing
18

12
3

14
1

Ne
t T

ot
al

56
0

18
0

88
8

-1
51

30
-2

61
28

0
65

2
-2

5
-2

30
93

5
-4

57
2,

40
1

OR
DI

NA
RY

 IN
CO

ME
 &

 EX
PE

NS
ES

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
LY

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

E-
CO

MM
ER

CE
 P

RO
JE

CT
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Co
lum

n1
Co

lum
n1

Me
rc

ha
nd

ise
 S

ale
s O

nli
ne

 - 
In

co
m

e
15

88
20

12
3

  O
nli

ne
 S

hip
pin

g 
In

co
m

e
8

8
6

22

E-
Co

m
m

er
ce

 S
ub

sc
rip

tio
ns

 -E
xp

en
se

 P
d 

fro
m

 S
BA

 Lo
an

*
1,

98
7

44
44

52
25

34
49

49
34

34
34

40
2,

42
6

  S
ho

pif
y F

ee
s -

 C
re

dit
 C

ar
d 

Pr
oc

es
sin

g
1

2
4

1
8

On
lin

e 
Sh

ipp
ing

 E
xp

en
se

-8
8

0

E-
Co

m
m

er
ce

 A
dv

er
tis

ing
60

46
10

6

Ne
t T

ot
al

-1
,9

87
-4

4
-4

4
-5

2
-2

5
-3

4
-2

7
53

-4
2

-3
8

-6
9

-8
6

-2
,3

95

OR
DI

NA
RY

 IN
CO

ME
 &

 EX
PE

NS
ES

JA
N

FE
B

MA
R

AP
R

MA
Y

JU
N

JU
LY

AU
G

SE
P

OC
T

NO
V

DE
C

YE
AR

GU
ES

T 
AR

TI
ST

 IN
CO

ME
 &

 EX
PE

NS
ES

Pa
y t

o 
Gu

es
t A

rti
st

s -
 C

OG
S

14
7

14
7

To
ta

l I
nc

om
e

15
,1

12
13

,9
88

18
,5

53
11

,7
64

9,
01

6
5,

99
6

14
,9

35
8,

72
5

5,
90

3
6,

81
1

11
,2

85
20

,9
17

14
3,

00
6

To
ta

l E
xp

en
se

s &
 C

OG
S

19
,8

93
11

,6
79

13
,9

88
15

,4
95

12
,3

01
11

,9
49

8,
17

5
9,

01
0

9,
49

7
8,

09
6

8,
70

5
13

,4
58

14
2,

10
0

Ne
t I

nc
om

e
-4

,7
81

2,
30

9
4,

56
5

-3
,7

31
-3

,2
85

-5
,9

53
6,

76
0

-2
85

-3
,5

94
-1

,2
85

2,
58

0
7,

45
9

90
6



8 

 

  

No
te

s:

Ad
ve

rt
is

in
g:

 C
on

st
an

t C
on

ta
ct

 $
21

6/
6 

m
on

th
s 

(5
) a

nd
 $

34
2/

12
 m

on
th

s 
(1

0)
, b

us
in

es
s 

ca
rd

 a
nd

 p
os

te
r p

rin
tin

g 
$1

35
, G

oD
ad

dy
 d

om
ai

n 
na

m
e 

pr
ot

ec
tio

n 
fo

r w
eb

si
te

 $
17

, E
m

ai
l s

er
vi

ce
 $

72

   
  G

oo
gl

e 
ad

s 
$1

03

Co
m

pu
te

r E
xp

en
se

: M
cA

fe
e 

Vi
ru

s 
Sc

an
ne

r $
13

0,
 S

ig
nU

pG
en

iu
s 

$2
70

, $
2/

m
on

th
 G

oo
gl

e 
Dr

iv
e 

st
or

ag
e

*E
-C

om
m

er
ce

 S
ub

sc
rip

tio
ns

 (p
ai

d 
fro

m
 S

BA
 L

oa
n)

: S
ho

pi
fy

 $
1,

47
5 

2-
ye

ar
s,

 Y
oe

st
 S

EO
 $

20
/m

o.
, W

eb
gi

lit
y 

$4
68

, F
or

m
s 

Bu
ild

er
 $

15
/m

o.

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s 
M

tc
e:

 J
an

. -
 s

he
lf 

br
ac

ke
ts

, m
at

er
ia

ls
 to

 m
ak

e 
w

in
do

w
 d

is
pl

ay
 $

21
1,

 re
m

ov
ed

 w
al

l i
n 

Ap
ril

. I
ns

ta
lle

d 
tr

ac
k 

lig
ht

s 
in

 "
lit

tle
 ro

om
" 

in
 J

ul
y.

Gr
an

t I
nc

om
e:

  L
ak

e 
Co

un
ty

 A
rt

 A
lli

an
ce

 $
1,

00
0

In
su

ra
nc

e:
 M

ar
. $

90
1 

fo
r D

&O
, M

ay
 P

hi
la

de
lp

hi
a 

Pr
op

er
ty

/L
ia

bi
lit

y 
$9

32
, J

un
e 

$9
07

 H
ar

tfo
rd

 P
ro

pe
rt

y/
Li

ab
ili

ty
, J

ul
y 

$6
50

 G
re

at
 A

m
er

ic
an

 D
&O

, r
ef

un
d 

fo
r c

an
ce

lle
d 

Ph
ila

de
lp

hi
a 

$5
13

.

   
  N

ov
. $

12
 w

as
 u

np
ai

d 
ba

la
nc

e 
of

 D
&O

 p
ol

ic
y

M
em

be
rs

hi
p:

  C
ha

m
be

r o
f C

om
m

er
ce

 $
37

0

M
is

c.
 In

co
m

e:
 W

om
en

's 
Co

m
m

itt
ee

 fo
r F

in
e 

Ar
ts

 H
om

es
 T

ou
r t

ic
ke

t s
al

es
 $

30
/t

ic
ke

t. 
 $

30
0

M
is

c.
 E

xp
en

se
: W

om
en

's 
Co

m
m

itt
ee

 fo
r F

in
e 

Ar
ts

 H
om

e 
To

ur
 ti

ck
et

 s
al

es
 $

30
0

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

 F
ee

s:
  $

51
5 

CP
A 

fo
r t

ax
 p

re
p

Re
ce

pt
io

n 
Ex

pe
ns

e:
 H

al
lo

w
ee

n 
ca

nd
y 

ap
pr

ox
. 4

0

Re
nt

: R
en

t w
en

t u
p 

by
 $

24
6.

37
/m

on
th

 a
s 

of
 J

ul
y 

1.
  T

re
as

. w
as

 n
ot

 in
fo

rm
ed

 u
nt

il 
Ju

ly
 7

 a
nd

 p
re

vi
ou

s 
Ju

ly
 p

ay
m

en
t h

ad
 b

ee
n 

m
ad

e.
  D

iff
er

en
ce

 w
as

 p
ai

d 
in

 A
ug

us
t p

lu
s 

ne
w

 re
nt

.

Of
fic

e 
Su

pp
lie

s:
  M

ar
ch

: l
ar

ge
 b

ag
s,

 c
ar

ds
to

ck
 p

ap
er

, t
on

er
s,

 ru
bb

er
 s

ta
m

p,
 p

ap
er

 to
w

el
s,

 tr
an

sp
ar

en
t a

nd
 b

lu
e 

ta
pe

, t
oi

le
t p

ap
er

, b
ub

bl
e 

w
ra

p.
   

Au
g:

 b
ub

bl
e 

w
ra

p 

   
 to

ne
r, 

pa
pe

r t
ow

el
s,

 c
he

ck
s,

 d
ep

os
it 

sl
ip

s,
 d

ep
os

it 
st

am
p,

 p
os

t-
it 

no
te

s.
 O

ct
. t

on
er

 &
 c

ar
d 

st
oc

k.
 $

37
8 

in
 N

ov
 w

as
 b

ag
s,

 b
ag

 s
ta

m
p,

 c
op

yi
ng

 h
an

do
ut

s 
fo

r A
ss

oc
ia

te
s

   
 D

ec
. $

29
8 

al
l s

iz
es

 b
ag

s

Ut
ili

tie
s:

  R
at

e 
in

cr
ea

se
 in

 A
ug

.  
Se

pt
. B

ra
-V

o 
pa

ym
en

t w
as

 a
pp

lie
d 

to
 u

til
iti

es
 in

co
rr

ec
tly

, s
o 

pr
e-

pa
id

 o
ur

 a
cc

ou
nt

Sh
ip

pi
ng

 In
co

m
e 

In
-S

to
re

: T
he

 a
m

ou
nt

 c
us

to
m

er
s 

pa
y 

fo
r s

hi
pp

in
g.

 W
e 

us
e 

th
is

 m
on

ey
 in

 S
ho

pi
fy

 to
 s

hi
p 

th
e 

ite
m

s 
to

 c
us

to
m

er
s.

 

Fil
ing

 Fe
es

 - P
er

mi
ts:

  S
ign

 pe
rm

it $
75

, F
ilin

g C
or

po
ra

te 
An

nu
al 

Re
po

rt 
$6

1, 
Ci

ty 
fir

e i
ns

pe
cti

on
 $1

25
, S

oli
cit

ati
on

 of
 C

on
tri

bu
tio

ns
 fil

ing
 $7

5, 
cit

y B
us

ine
ss

 Li
ce

ns
e $

15
5



9 

 

 

PR
IO

R
 Y

R
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
AC

TU
AL

AC
TU

AL
FO

R
EC

AS
T

H
O

LD
O

VE
R

JA
N

FE
B

M
AR

AP
R

M
AY

JU
N

JU
L

AU
G

SE
P

O
C

T
N

O
V

D
EC

YE
AR

B
R

A
-V

O
BR

A
-V

O
C

ol
um

n1

FU
N

D
R

A
IS

ER
 B

R
A

-V
O

 I
N

C
O

M
E

92
0

20
3,

66
5

2,
45

4
0

7,
05

9

   
  B

RA
-V

O
 E

X
PE

N
SE

S

   
   

 B
ra

-V
o 

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Ex

pe
ns

es
46

9
-1

42
89

29
0

88
57

2
1,

36
6

   
   

 B
ra

-V
o 

A
dv

er
tis

in
g

13
8

17
1

29
33

8

   
   

 B
ra

-V
o 

P
ay

P
al

 F
ee

s
0

   
  T

O
T

A
L 

BR
A

-V
O

 E
X

PE
N

SE
S

46
9

-1
42

89
13

8
46

1
88

60
1

0
1,

70
4

B
ra

-V
o 

- 
R

el
ea

se
d 

to
 A

rt
is

an
s 

to
 R

ei
m

b.
 E

xp
en

se
s

1,
70

4
1,

70
4

B
ra

-V
o 

- 
R

el
ea

se
d 

to
 H

os
pi

ta
l f

or
 D

on
at

io
n

5,
35

5
5,

35
5

N
et

 P
ro

fit
0

0
0

46
9

-1
42

89
13

8
45

9
-6

8
3,

06
4

2,
45

4
0

0

SC
H

O
LA

R
SH

IP
S

M
A

RI
LY

N
 D

O
D

G
E 

SC
H

O
LA

RS
H

IP
C

ol
um

n1

M
ar

ily
n 

D
od

ge
 S

ch
ol

ar
sh

ip
 I

nc
om

e 
fr

om
 f

am
ily

0
50

0
50

0

M
ar

ily
n 

D
od

ge
 S

ch
ol

ar
sh

ip
 I

nc
om

e 
fr

om
 A

rt
is

an
s 

(1
)

50
0

50
0

50
0

M
ar

ily
n 

D
od

ge
 R

el
ea

se
d 

fo
r 

D
is

tr
ib

ut
io

n
-1

,0
00

-1
,0

00

B
A

LA
N

C
E 

O
F 

M
A

R
IL

Y
N

 D
O

D
G

E 
FU

N
D

50
0

0
0

0
50

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

C
ol

um
n1

LE
E 

D
O

D
G

E 
SC

H
O

LA
RS

H
IP

Le
e 

D
od

ge
 S

ch
ol

ar
sh

ip
 I

nc
om

e 
1,

00
0

1,
00

0

Le
e 

D
od

ge
 S

ch
ol

ar
sh

ip
 R

el
ea

se
d 

fo
r 

D
is

tr
ib

ut
io

n
-1

,0
00

-1
,0

00

B
A

LA
N

C
E 

O
F 

LE
E 

D
O

D
G

E 
FU

N
D

0
0

0
1,

00
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

LO
A

N
S

SB
A

 E
ID

L 
LO

A
N

 (2
)

SB
A

 E
ID

L 
Lo

an
 I

nc
om

e
12

,3
00

0

SB
A

 E
ID

L 
Lo

an
 P

ay
m

en
t 

In
te

re
st

 a
nd

 P
ri

nc
ip

al
30

30
30

30
30

0
53

53
53

53
53

53
46

8

T
O

T
A

L 
SB

A
 E

ID
L 

LO
A

N
 P

A
ID

12
,3

00
30

30
30

30
30

0
53

53
53

53
53

53
46

8

 

SA
LE

S 
T

A
X

SA
LE

S 
T

A
X

 
C

ol
um

n1

D
ep

t.
 o

f 
R

ev
en

ue
 -

 S
al

es
 T

ax
 P

ai
d

1,
27

0
58

0
78

2
1,

09
9

65
5

69
5

36
5

0
99

7
36

4
44

4
66

4
7,

91
5

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

C
ol

um
n1

N
O

T
ES

(1
) 

Fu
nd

s 
ra

is
ed

 in
 2

01
9 

an
d 

20
20

 t
hr

ou
gh

 s
al

e 
of

 g
ift

 b
as

ke
ts

.

(2
) 

T
hi

s 
Ec

on
om

ic
 I

nj
ur

y 
D

is
as

te
r 

Lo
an

 (
du

e 
to

 C
O

V
ID

) 
w

e 
w

ill
 h

av
e 

to
 s

ta
rt

 r
ep

ay
in

g 
by

 6
/2

02
2.

 B
eg

an
 1

0/
21

. 

B
ra

-V
o 

A
dv

er
tis

in
g:

  D
om

ai
n 

re
ne

w
al

  $
21

, a
nd

 w
eb

si
te

 r
en

ew
al

 1
 y

r 
$1

17
, 5

00
 f

ly
er

s 
$1

71
, p

os
te

r 
$2

9

B
ra

-V
o 

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Ex

pe
ns

es
: i

nc
lu

de
 r

eg
is

tr
at

io
n 

of
 t

he
 B

ra
-V

o 
tr

ad
em

ar
k 

$8
8,

 C
ity

 p
er

m
it 

$7
5,

 p
ol

ic
e 

of
fic

er
 f

or
 s

tr
ee

t 
ev

en
t 

$3
39

, M
as

ks
 $

39
1,

 B
ra

 F
or

m
s 

$2
03

, B
as

ke
ts

 $
71

, 

   
  d

is
pl

ay
 s

ta
nd

s 
fo

r 
m

as
ks

 $
98

, p
ri

nt
in

g 
an

d 
cu

rt
ai

ns
 $

19
2,

 m
ai

lin
g 

re
w

ar
ds

 $
33

, G
ift

 C
ar

ds
 f

or
 d

on
or

s 
$1

25
, P

ay
P

al
 f

ee
s 

$7
7

A
RT

IS
A

N
S 

O
T

H
ER

 (P
A

SS
T

H
RO

U
G

H
) I

N
C

O
M

E/
EX

PE
N

SE
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
20

22


